CEINED CEINED	JII 1977	RELATED CORRESPONDENCE
IN RE:		DOCKETED
		'81 DEC 14 P2:51
LICENSE NUMBER STA-583 KERR-MCGEE CHEMICAL CORPORATION	) Docket No.: 40-2061 )	SECRETARY SECTING & SERVICE SRANCH

## REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS UNDER SECTION 2.744 OF THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION AS CODIFIED IN 10 CFR 52.744

The City of West Chicago, a party in the above proceedings, requests the Nuclear Regulatory Commission to respond within thirty (30) days to the following request:

That the Nuclear Regulatory Commission produce and permit Plaintiff to inspect and to copy each of the following documents:

1. Environmental Impact Statement prepared by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission concerning the demolition of buildings at the Kerr-McGee Chemical Corporation, License Number STA-583.

2. Draft of the Environmental Impact Statement prepared by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission concerning the demolition of the buildings at the Kerr-McGee Chemical Corporation, License Number STA-583.

The City of West Chicago requests that the above documents be made available at the office for Region III of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission located in Glen Ellyn, Illinois.

Signed,

Attorney for the City of West Chicago 200 Figh Street West Chicago, Illinois 6,0185

8112170252 811210 PDR ADDCK 04002061 C PDR

2503 Add: R.L. Fonner 8 0/1 R. Page STATE OF ILLINOIS ) CCUNTY OF DU PAGE )

On, December 10, 1981, I, Janet L. Dombrowski on oath state that I served this Request for Production of Documents Under Section 2.744 of the Rules and Regulations of the United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission as Codified in 10 CFR §2.744 by mailing a copy to each of the following persons:

> United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission 1717 H Street NW Washington, D.C. 20555

> > and

Kerr-McGee Chemical Corporation 123 Robert S. Kerr Avenue Oklahoma City, OK 73102

by mailing a copy to each person to whom it is directed and depositing the same in the United States mail at West Chicago, Illinois with the proper postage prepaid.

Janet & Dombrouski

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th day of December, 1981.

tanu